Technical data sheet
Optical data transmission
Part no.: 50151315
DDLS 538 120.3 L H W S2
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Interface: EtherCAT link down 5 ms
Connection: Connector, M12
Part number code
DDLS Optical transceiver for digital data transmission
5XXX Series
508i: without integrated web server for remote diagnostics
508i: with integrated web server for remote diagnostics
538: without integrated web server for remote diagnostics (EtherCAT)
548i: with integrated web server for remote diagnostics
YYY Range for data transmission in m
Part designation: DDLS 5XXX YYY.Z A B CC
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-13 5 /8
Optical data transmission • Part no.: 50151315 • DDLS 538 120.3 L H W S2
Part number code
Z Frequency of the transmitter
0: Frequency F0
1: Frequency F1
2: Frequency F2
3: Frequency F3
4: Frequency F4
A Option
L: integrated laser alignment aid (for transmitter/receiver)
n/a: standard
B Special equipment
H: with heating
n/a: no special equipment
CC Special equipment
W: Transmission optics with larger beam spread
S3: Optimized for EtherCAT transmission
n/a: no special equipment
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-13
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
6 /8
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
For UL applications:
 ª For UL applications, use is only permitted in Class 2 circuits in accordance with the NEC (National Electric Code).
ATTENTION! INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION – CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
Do not expose users of telescopic optics!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 1M as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Do not expose users of telescopic optics!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 1M as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Looking into the beam path for extended periods using telescope optics may damage the eye's retina. Never look using telescope optics into the laser
beam or in the direction of reflecting beams.
 ª CAUTION! The use of operating and adjusting devices other than those specified here or the carrying out of differing procedures may lead to dangerous
exposure to radiation!
The use of optical instruments or devices (e.g., magnifying glasses, binoculars) in combination with the device increases the danger of eye damage.
 ª Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.
 ª The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Optical data transmission • Part no.: 50151315 • DDLS 538 120.3 L H W S2
Notes
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-V1-
050
Connection cable Application: Chemical resistant
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50135074 KS ET-M12-4A-P7-
050